



## HANDY PIES / £4.50

Deep filled and delicious hand held pies

**STEAK & PEPPERCORN** | 423 kcal  
100% British Beef Steak &  
cracked rainbow peppercorns

**CHEESE & ONION** <sup>V</sup> | 410 kcal  
Vintage cheddar, potatoes,  
chives & a touch of English mustard

**CHICKEN TIKKA** | 393 kcal  
Free range British chicken marinated in tikka spices,  
cooked in a rich creamy sauce

**BANGER & BEAN** <sup>VE</sup> | 343 kcal  
Plant based sausage, baked Haricot beans,  
tomato & herbs

## MOTHERSHIP / £12.50 | PIE + 344 kcal

Pie, mash, minty mushy peas, classic gravy, Cheddar & crispy onions

**PIE, MASH, PEAS & GRAVY / £11.50 | PIE + 242kcal**

**PIE, MASH & GRAVY / £10.50 | PIE + 185 kcal**

## PIES

**MOO** | 602 kcal  
British beef steak & craft ale  
No-Gluten Containing pie available | 605 kcal

**MOO & BLUE** | 643 kcal  
British beef steak & Stilton

**FREE RANGER** | 613 kcal  
Free range British chicken & ham  
with leek & thyme

**WILD SHROOM** <sup>V</sup> | 532 kcal  
Portobello & chestnut mushroom  
with asparagus & white wine

## SIDES & TOPPINGS

Mash / £2.00 | <sup>V</sup><sub>155</sub> kcal    Minty mushy peas / £2.00 | <sup>VE</sup><sub>60</sub> kcal  
Gravy / 75p | <sup>VE</sup><sub>30</sub> kcal    Crispy onions / 75p | <sup>VE</sup><sub>61</sub> kcal    Cheddar Cheese / 75p | <sup>V</sup><sub>82</sub> kcal

**Adults need around 2000 kcal a day.** Ask a member of the team to view our allergen information. Please advise the team of any dietary requirements before ordering. (V) Suitable for Vegetarians. (VE) Suitable for Vegans. Please note that we do not operate a dedicated vegetarian/vegan kitchen area. Our no-gluten containing dish options are made with ingredients that do not intentionally contain gluten, however traces of gluten may be present. Our dishes are prepared in kitchens where nuts and gluten are present as well as other allergens; we cannot guarantee that any food item is completely free from traces of allergens, due to the risk of unexpected cross contamination. We do not include 'may contain' information. Our menu descriptions do not list all ingredients. Dishes may contain alcohol. Calorie counts are correct at the time of printing. To ensure our customers have choice, temporary product substitutions may be required which can affect the calorie content listed for our dishes on the menu. For our terms and conditions please visit [pubpolicies.co.uk/food-offers](http://pubpolicies.co.uk/food-offers)